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2018 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 32 FEBRUARY
FINAL TOPLINE
FEBRUARY 26 - MARCH 11, 2018
TOTAL N=6,251"

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES. THE PERCENTAGES LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY
AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL 100% DUE TO ROUNDING. THE QUESTIONS
PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE AMERICAN TRENDS
PANEL. THE OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS SURVEY HAVE EITHER BEEN PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR
HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE.

Margin of error at
Sample Size 959% confidence level
U.S. adults 6,251 +/- 1.9% points

ASK ALL:
HARASS1 On a different subject...

When it comes to sexual harassment and sexual assault in the workplace today, how
much of a problem, if at all, would you say each of the following is? [RANDOMIZE
ITEMS]

a. Women claiming they have experienced sexual harassment or assault when it hasn’t
actually occurred

Feb 26-
Mar 11
2018
31 Major problem
45 Minor problem
22 Not a problem
2 No Answer
b. Employers firing men who have been accused of sexual harassment or assault before

finding out all the facts

Feb 26-
Mar 11
2018
34 Major problem
39 Minor problem
26 Not a problem
2 No Answer
! The Wave 32 survey includes 1,517 responses from members of GfK’s KnowledgePanel that participated in this survey in

addition to regular ATP panelists.
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HARASS1 CONTINUED ...

C. Men getting away with committing sexual harassment or assault
Feb 26-
Mar 11
2018
50 Major problem
35 Minor problem
14 Not a problem
2 No Answer
d. Women not being believed when they claim that they have experienced sexual

harassment or assault

Feb 26-
Mar 11
2018
46 Major problem
34 Minor problem
18 Not a problem
2 No Answer

ASK FORM 1 [N=3,103]:
HARASS2F1 In the long run, do you think the increased focus on sexual harassment and assault will
lead to... [RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2 WITH 3 ALWAYS LAST]

Feb 26-
Mar 11
2018
28 More opportunities for women in the workplace
20 Fewer opportunities for women in the workplace
51 Won’t make much of a difference
1 No Answer

ASK FORM 2 [N=3,148]:

HARASS3F2 Do you think the increased focus on sexual harassment and assault has made it
[RANDOMIZE: (easier) or (harder)] for men to know how to interact with women in the
workplace, or hasn’t it made much difference? [SHOW RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2
IN SAME ORDER AS STEM, WITH 3 ALWAYS LAST]

Feb 26-
Mar 11
2018
12 Has made it easier for men
51 Has made it harder for men
36 Hasn’t made much difference
1 No Answer
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ASK ALL:
HARASS4 Now thinking about your own experiences...

Have you ever personally received unwanted sexual advances or verbal or physical
harassment of a sexual nature? This can be in any circumstance, whether or not work-
related.

Feb 26-
Mar 11
2018
44 Yes
56 No
1 No Answer

ASK IF HAS RECEIVED UNWANTED SEXUAL ADVANCES (HARASS4=1) [N=2,913]:
HARASS5 Have you received unwanted sexual advances or verbal or physical harassment of a
sexual nature...

Feb 26-
Mar 11
2018
15 In a professional or work setting
32 Outside of a professional or work setting
51 Both
1 No Answer
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